CITY OF RICHLAND CENTER AGENDA ITEM DATA SHEET

Agenda Item: Approval of Cost Share for Airport Runway Repair

Requested & Presented by: Jasen Glasbrenner

Meeting Date: Public Works Committee on 12-19-2024

Finance Committee on 1-7-2025 Common Council on 1-7-2025

Committee Review: Meeting of the Public Works & Property Committee 12/19/2024 - Motion by Melby to recommend to the Finance Committee the approval of the \$4,000 Sponsor commitment for the Richland Center Airport 2025 Crackseal Project. Seconded by Fruit. Motion carried unanimously.

Background: Public Works received an email from the WisDOT Bureau of Aeronautics regarding the request for a Sponsor commitment for the Richland Center Airport 2025 Crackseal Project. To proceed with contracting for this project, the BOA has requested we provide a Sponsor commitment in the amount of \$4,000 to cover design costs at an 80/20 State/Sponsor split.

Department Recommendation: Approval of the \$4,000 Sponsor commitment for the Richland Center Airport 2025 Crackseal Project.

Financial Impact: \$4,000

Funding Source: Airport Capital Outlay Account

Potential Action:

Public Works: Motion to recommend to the Finance Committee the approval of the \$4,000 Sponsor commitment for the Richland Center Airport 2025 Crackseal Project.

Finance: Motion to recommend to the Common Council the approval of the \$4,000 Sponsor commitment for the Richland Center Airport 2025 Crackseal Project.

Council: Motion to approve the \$4,000 Sponsor commitment for the Richland Center Airport 2025 Crackseal Project.